and the adjustments described in the accompanying notes. The historical financial statements of the properties are for
the year ended September 30, 2014.  The pro forma financial information is based on the historical financial
statements of the Company and should be read in conjunction with the notes and management's assumptions thereto.
The pro forma consolidated balance sheet was prepared as if the New Jersey Properties acquisition occurred on
October 31, 2014.  The pro forma consolidated statement of income for the year ended October 31, 2014 were
prepared assuming the purchases occurred on November 1, 2013. The pro forma financial information is unaudited
and not necessarily indicative of the actual financial position of the Company as of October 31, 2014 or what the
actual results would have been assuming the acquisition transactions had been consummated at the beginning of the
periods presented, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position and results of operations for future
periods.
13

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

19

URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2014
(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands)

Company
Historical
(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro Forma

ASSETS

Real Estate Investments:
Core properties - at cost $830,304 $ 124,500  (b)$954,804
Less: accumulated depreciation (161,187) - (161,187)

669,117 124,500 793,617
Investments in and advances to unconsolidated joint ventures 39,213 - 39,213

708,330 124,500 832,830

Cash and cash equivalents 73,029 (1,943 ) (b) 71,086
Restricted cash 2,123 - 2,123
Tenant receivables 20,361 - 20,361
Prepaid expenses and other assets 9,749 - 9,749
Deferred charges, net of accumulated amortization 5,413 - 5,413
Total Assets $819,005 $ 122,557 $941,562

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

LIABILITIES
Revolving credit line borrowings $15,550 - $15,550
Unsecured term loan 25,000 - 25,000
Mortgage notes payable and other loans 205,147 62,700  (b) 267,847
Preferred stock called for redemption 61,250 - 61,250
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,622 - 1,622
Deferred compensation - officers 187 - 187
Other liabilities 16,342 - 16,342
Total Liabilities 325,098 62,700 387,798

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 18,864 - 18,864

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:
   7.125% Series F Cumulative Preferred Stock 129,375 - 129,375
   6.75% Series G Cumulative Preferred Stock 70,000 - 70,000
Common Stock 92 - 92
Class A Common Stock 236 29  (b) 265
Additional paid in capital 370,979 59,828  (b) 430,807
Cumulative distributions in excess of net income (95,702 ) - (95,702 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income 63 - 63

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

20

Total Stockholders' Equity 475,043 59,857 534,900
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $819,005 $ 122,557 $941,562

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this pro forma consolidated balance
sheet.
14

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

21

URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2014
(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Company
Historical
(a)

New
Jersey
Properties
(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro
Forma

Revenues $102,328 $ 9,667 $ 269  (c) $112,264

Expenses
Property Expenses 35,923 3,111 4  (e) 39,038
Depreciation and Amortization 19,249 - 2,554  (d) 21,803
General and Administrative 8,016 - - 8,016
Provision for tenant credit losses 917 - 917
Acquisition Costs 666 - - 666
Directors Fees 314 - - 314
Total Operating Expenses 65,085 3,111 2,558 70,754

Operating Income 37,243 6,556 (2,289 ) 41,510

Non-Operating Income/(Expense)
Interest expense (10,235 ) - (2,414 ) (f) (12,649 )
Gain on sale of properties 24,345 - - 24,345
Equity in income from unconsolidated joint ventures 1,604 - - 1,604
Interest, dividends, and other investment income 134 - - 134
Income from continuing operations before discontinued
operations 53,091 6,556 (4,703 ) 54,944

Discontinued Operations:
Income from discontinued operations 141 - - 141
Gain on sale of properties 12,526 - - 12,526
Income from discontinued operations 12,667 - - 12,667
Net income 65,758 6,556 (4,703 ) 67,611
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (607 ) - - (607 )
Income attributable to Urstadt Biddle Properties Inc. 65,151 6,556 (4,703 ) 67,004
Preferred Stock Dividends (13,812 ) - - (13,812 )
Redemption of Preferred Stock (1,870 ) - - (1,870 )
Net income to Common and Class A Common Stockholders $49,469 $ 6,556 $ (4,703 ) $51,322

Basic Earnings Per Share:
Per Common Share:
   Income from continuing operations $1.09 $1.04
   Income from discontinued operations $0.37 $0.34
   Net Income Applicable to Common   Stockholders $1.46 $1.38

Per Class A Common Share:
   Income from continuing operations $1.22 $1.17

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

22

   Income from discontinued operations $0.42 $0.38
   Net Income Applicable to Class A Common Stockholders $1.64 $1.55

Diluted Earnings Per Share:
Per Common Share:
   Income from continuing operations $1.06 $1.02
   Income from discontinued operations $0.36 $0.33